# RECEIVED SEPT 01, 2022, WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UG-220664 CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

WN U-3

### Sixty-First Revision Sheet No. 570 Canceling Sixtieth Revision Sheet No. 570

## SCHEDULE. 570 INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE

#### AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available throughout the territory served by the Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part provided adequate capacity and supply exist in Company's system. Service under this schedule shall be for natural gas delivered for all purposes to customers having an annual fuel requirement of not less than 50,000 therms per year, which shall include all firm gas delivered, if any, and where customer agrees to maintain standby fuel burning facilities and an adequate supply of standby fuel to replace the entire supply of natural gas delivered hereunder. Service under this schedule shall be subject to curtailment by the Company when, in the judgment of the Company, such curtailment or interruption of service is necessary. Company shall not be liable for damages for, or because of, any curtailment of natural gas deliveries hereunder.

#### RATE:

	Margin WACOG	Total
Basic Service Charge		\$163.00 per month
First 30,000 therms/month All over 30,000 therms/month	\$0.10033 \$0.40840 \$0.03366 \$0.40840	\$0.50873 per therm (I) \$0.44206 per therm (I)

#### **RATE ADJUSTMENT:**

Service under this schedule is subject to various adjustments as specified in Schedules 581, 582, 590, 593, 594, 595, 596, and 597 (when applicable) as well as any other applicable adjustments as approved by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission.

#### **ANNUAL DEFICIENCY BILL:**

In the event customer purchases less than the Annual Minimum Quantity as stated in the service agreement, customer shall be charged an Annual Deficiency Bill. Annual Deficiency Bill shall be calculated as the difference between the Annual Minimum Quantity and the actual purchase or transport therms times per therm rates in this schedule except WACOG plus all per therm rates for all adjustment schedules that would apply to service procured under this rate schedule.

#### **SERVICE AGREEMENT:**

Customers receiving service under this rate schedule shall execute a service agreement for an Annual Minimum Quantity of 50,000 therms a year.

#### TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Each monthly bill shall be due and payable within twenty-two (22) days from the date of rendition. Past due balances are subject to a late payment charge(s) per Rule 6.

#### TAX ADDITIONS:

The rates named herein are subject to increases as set forth in Schedule No. 500, Municipal Taxes.

#### **GENERAL TERMS:**

Service under this rate schedule is governed by the terms of this schedule, the Rules contained in this Tariff, any other schedules that by their terms or by the terms of this rate schedule apply to service under this rate schedule, and by all rules and regulations prescribed by regulatory authorities, as amended from time to time.

BY AUTH. OR ORDER OF WASH. UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMM. UG-220664

CNG/W22-09-06 Issued September 1, 2022

Effective for Service on and after 0, 2022 October 1, 2022 Issued by CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

By: Elsi AB latts Lori A. Blattner

Director, Regulatory Affairs